

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.143 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
19.	06.02.2026	<p data-bbox="557 449 626 485"><b><u>JS,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="557 522 1286 947">Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services I submits that as the petitioner's wife hails from Maharashtra state, treating her as non local, the said file has been placed before the Hon'ble Chief Minister for relaxation of her cadre under Rule 31 of the Subordinate Service Rules and seeks time to obtain instructions from the concerned officer.</p> <p data-bbox="646 968 1127 1003">At his request, list on 27.02.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1192 1024 1227 1066" style="text-align: right;">B/o. BV</p>	<p data-bbox="1317 485 1448 688">Tr. to I/O. folder before correction s, if any.</p>